## INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

**TO:** LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

FROM: TETYANA RABCZAK

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 04/1/2020 PUBLIC UTILITY REGULAR OPEN MEETING

**DATE:** 04/10/2020

**CC:** C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the April 1<sup>st</sup>, 2020 Public Utility Regular Open Meeting Minutes:

P. 6 Line 14 – Add "due to the court reporter call drop" after "interruption"

P.10 Line 6 – Replace "the" with "that"

P.20 Line 8 – Replace "certifications" with "certification"

P.20 Line 15 - Replace "Item" with "Items"

P.23 Line 15 – Replace "report" with "reports"

P.26 Line 7 – Replace "provisions" with "provision"

P.29 Line 8 - Add "be" after "will"

P.32 Line 4 – Add "that" after "remind"

P.32 Line 5 - Delete "that it" after "Commission"

P.33 Line 10 - Replace "Commission" with "Commissioner"